



## ASX MARKET RELEASE

# Nuheara to present at investor open briefings 2<sup>nd</sup> – 9<sup>th</sup> October 2018

### 20 September 2018 – Perth, Australia

Nuheara Limited (ASX: NUH) ("Company" or "Nuheara"), transforming the way people hear by creating smart hearing solutions that are accessible and affordable, will host a series of investor updates from  $2^{nd} - 9^{th}$  of October 2018.

Accordingly, the Company invites shareholders, brokers and their clients to Open Briefing's to be held as follows:

NUH Open Briefings		
Melbourne	Sydney	Perth
2 October 2018 12.30pm-1.30pm	4 October 2018 12.30pm-1.30pm	9 October 2018 12.30pm-1.30pm
Level 10 330 Collins Street Melbourne	Level 41 259 George Street Sydney	190 Aberdeen Street Northbridge

Nuheara's Managing Director Justin Miller will provide an update on:

- Progress of IQ Buds and Boost sales and marketing;
- The smart hearing market; and
- Plans for the next 3-6 months.

For registration, please provide the following information by RSVP to <u>investor-relations@nuheara.com</u>:

- Name
- Company
- Contact Number
- Preferred briefing/city

The Company will release an updated investor presentation prior to the briefings.

- ENDS –

#### CONTACTS

Australia Mr. Justin Miller CEO and Managing Director +61 (8) 6555 9999 justin.miller@nuheara.com

**Media** Ranya Alkadamani <u>Ranya@impactgroupinternational.com</u> +61 434 664 589

#### **About Nuheara**

Nuheara is a global leader in smart personal hearing devices which change peoples lives by enhancing the power to hear. Nuheara has developed proprietary and multi-functional intelligent hearing technology that augments a person's hearing and facilitates cable free connection to smart devices. Nuheara is based in Perth, Australia and has offices in San Francisco and New York, USA. Nuheara was the first consumer wearables technology company to be listed on the Australian Stock Exchange (ASX).

In 2016, the Company released its revolutionary wireless earbuds, IQbuds<sup>™</sup>, which allow consumers to augment their hearing according to their personal hearing preferences and connect hands free with their voice-enabled smart devices. IQbuds<sup>™</sup> are now sold in major consumer electronics retailers and professional hearing clinics around the world. The Company's mission is to transform the way people hear by creating smart hearing solutions that are both accessible and affordable.

Learn more about Nuheara: <u>www.nuheara.com.</u>